

Press Release

- New status: CADFEM is one of five Ansys Apex Channel Partners worldwide
- Top Class: Apex stands for the highest Ansys partner status
- Criteria for Apex: Maximum customer satisfaction and Ansys technology expertise

CADFEM is an Ansys Apex Channel Partner



CADFEM and Ansys have a long and close partnership. It goes back to 1985, the founding year of the CAD-FEM GmbH, which is now part of the globally active CADFEM Group as CADFEM Germany GmbH. At the beginning of 2024, CADFEM Germany, together with its sister companies CADFEM Austria and CADFEM Suisse, received the exclusive partner status "Apex Ansys Channel Partner".

March 04, 2024, Grafing near Munich: In addition to direct sales, Ansys relies on a global network of over 120 qualified channel partners to market its products. Exactly five of these channel partners were awarded the highest status of "Ansys Apex Channel Partner" at the beginning of 2024. Apex is an exclusive award with which Ansys honors special achievements of these channel partners with regard to customer orientation and technological competence.

The network of CADFEM companies in Germany, Austria, and Switzerland is one of two European Ansys Apex Channel Partners. The CADFEM team qualified because it meets the ambitious requirements for customer satisfaction and recommendation rates and also demonstrates a high level of expertise across the entire Ansys technology spectrum.

"We are proud of CADFEM's designation as an Apex Channel Partner by Ansys. It underlines our unique position in the Ansys partner system and demonstrates the trust that Ansys has in CADFEM as a reliable and long-standing partner. Together we have a positive outlook for the future and will continue to expand digitalization through simulation with our customers."

Matthias Alberts, CEO of CADFEM Germany GmbH

CADFEM and Ansys: Partners since 1985

The partnership between the American software company and the simulation specialist, which has its roots in Grafing near Munich, has existed for almost 40 years. The cooperation is characterized by a close professional and personal interaction. When it comes to simulation, many customer companies - not only in German-speaking countries - rely on the constellation of leading simulation technology from Ansys and the complementary service, support, and training offered by CADFEM. This has obviously been successful – as the classification of CADFEM as an Ansys Apex Channel Partner proves.



In addition to the sales-oriented **Ansys Apex Channel Partner** status, CADFEM also enjoys official partner status with Ansys in other technical areas:

As an **Ansys Service Partner** for Digital Engineering, CADFEM is certified to support customers in the digitalization of their engineering processes, including individualization and automation. This also includes the design, configuration, and implementation of systems for the central management of simulation data and processes as well as material data.

As an **Ansys Systems Integrator Partner**, CADFEM meets all the requirements to implement and operate complex IT environments for HPC applications for customers. This ranges from local hardware as a private cloud to public cloud solutions from Ansys based on AWS or Azure.

About CADFEM

CADFEM

CADFEM supports companies, research, and academic institutions in making the best possible use of the potential of simulation and digital engineering throughout the entire product development process. As an Ansys Apex Channel Partner, CADFEM

relies on the leading technology of ANSYS, Inc. Because software alone does not guarantee simulation success, CADFEM customers benefit from a comprehensive range of complementary products, services, and training offers – all from a single source.

The globally active CADFEM Group (www.cadfemgroup.com) is one of the largest international providers of simulation technology. It has its origins in CADFEM Germany GmbH, which was founded 1985 as "CAD-FEM GmbH". www.cadfem.net



Image 01: Matthias Alberts, CEO of CADFEM Germany GmbH (Bild: CADFEM Germany GmbH)

Contact for journalists

Alexander Kunz, CADFEM Germany GmbH Leinfelder Straße 60, 70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen Tel.: +49 (0) 80 92 / 70 05-889; akunz@cadfem.de